CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CORPORATE DISBURSEMENT REPORT
March 16, 2010

OPERATING ACCOUNT

FUNDED BY:
GENERAL FUND
CAPITAL EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT
SEWER FUND
WATER FUND
MIS REPLACEMENT FUND
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND
DOWNTOWN TIF SPEC. PROJECTS FUND
PUBLIC BENEFITS FUND
MISCELLANEOUS DEPOSITS

COMMUTER PARKING FUND

APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON:

DATE:

3/ | Lﬁ?/ & /
soone L) NS

268,841.80

133,656.12
9,319.00
38,024.17
32,707.24
341.15
47,590.32
734.33
2,617.05
2,000.00

1,852.42



PAGE NUMBER: 1

PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 03/11/10 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 13:54:52 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch=’'G1l46’ and transact.ck date=’20100315 00:00:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/09

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT —m——=—————==—= VENDOR~——w = —mmmm e DEPT-DIV ~  e——ee DESCRIPTION~——~—— SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 57853 03/15/10 12414 3E MARKETING COMMUNICATI 010208 12,250 ENGLISH AND 3,0 0.00 2,570.00
105100 57854 03/15/10 4354 A & G GLASS 010921 WINDOW REPAIR AT 435 M 0.00 227.38
105100 57855 03/15/10 11103 ALBERT ABAD 063448 REIMBURSEMENT FOR HIGH 0.00 15.00
105100 57856 03/15/10 9313 ACCOUNTEMPS 053443 BARBARA KUJATH 0.00 504.00
105100 57856 03/15/10 9313 ACCOUNTEMPS 063447 BARBARA KUJATH 0.00 504.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,008.00
105100 57857 03/15/10 11546 ALL TYPES ELEVATORS, INC 063448 FEBRUARY MAINTENANCE. 0.00 173.00
105100 57857 03/15/10 11546 ALL TYPES ELEVATORS, INC 063448 REPAIRS TO FREIGHT ELE 0.00 301.00
105100 57857 03/15/10 11546 ALL TYPES ELEVATORS, INC 063448 REPAIRS TO PASSENGER E 0.00 158.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 632.00
105100 57858 03/15/10 4809 AMERICAN PLANNING ASSOCI 011029 4/1/10 THRU 3/31/11 AP 0.00 481.00
105100 57859 03/15/10 5205 ASSOCIATED TECHENICAL SER 010921 LOCATE SANITARY LINE A 0.00 545.50
105100 57860 03/15/10 3400 AT&T 010616 svc 2/19-3/18/2010 0.00 84.21
105100 57860 03/15/10 3400 ATET 433476 2/25-3/24/10 0.00 77.48
105100 57860 03/15/10 3400 AT&T 053443 2/25-3/24/10 0.00 24.73
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 196.42
105100 57861 03/15/10 12394 AVTECH SOFTWARE 010921 QUOTATION NO. 25028 0.00 455.00
105100 57861 03/15/10 12394 AVTECH SOFTWARE 010921 AVTECH WALL MOUNT KIT 0.00 12.00
105100 57861 03/15/10 12394 AVTECH SOFTWARE 010921 QUOTATION NO. 25078 0.00 235.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 702.00
105100 57862 03/15/10 1800 B & F TECHNICAL CODE SVC 011029 MULTI-TENANT RETAIL CE 0.00 260.81
105100 57862 03/15/10 1800 B & F TECHNICAL CODE SVC 011029 TENANT BUILD OUT, UNIT 0.00 939.60
105100 57862 03/15/10 1800 B & F TECHNICAL CODE SVC 011029 INSPECTION/PROPERTY MA 0.00 12,375.00
105100 57862 03/15/10 1800 B & F TECHNICAL CODE SVC 011028 MISCELLANEOUS PLAN REV 0.00 100.00
105100 57862 03/15/10 1800 B & F TECHNICAL CODE SVC 011029 PIONEER PRAIRIE SUBDIV 0.00 635.00
105100 57862 03/15/10 1800 B & F TECHENICAL CODE SVC 011028 PIONEER PRAIRIE SUBDIV 0.00 635.00
105100 57862 03/15/10 1800 B & F TECHNICAL CODE SVC 011029 PIONEER PRAIRIE SUBDIV 0.00 679.10
105100 57862 03/15/10 1800 B & F TECHNICAL CODE SVC 011029 PIONEER PRAIRIE SUBDIV 0.00 635.00
105100 57862 03/15/10 1800 B & F TECHNICAL CODE SVC 011029 PIZZA NOW, TENANT BUIL 0.00 895.50
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 17,155.01
105100 57863 03/15/10 7216 B & K EQUIPMENT COMPANY 010921 REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT 0.00 2,950.00
105100 57864 03/15/10 11590 BACKGROUNDS ONLINE 010501 BACKGROUND VERIFICATIO 0.00 135.00
105100 57865 03/15/10 400 BANK OF AMERICA 063447 FEB CHARGES-D BEEKS 0.00 95.00
105100 57865 03/15/10 400 BANK OF AMERICA 063447 FEB CHARGES-D BEEKS 0.00 213.72
105100 57865 03/15/10 400 BANK OF AMERICA 063447 FEB CHARGES-D BEEKS 0.00 181.80
105100 57865 03/15/10 400 BANK OF AMERICA 010921 ~ P COLFORD 0.00 287.72
105100 57865 03/15/10 400 BANK OF AMERICA 010924 P COLFORD 0.00 247.05
105100 57865 03/15/10 400 BANK OF AMERICA 083453 P LAUTENBACH 0.00 136.96
105100 57865 03/15/10 400 BANK OF AMERICA 063448 J MUNDER 0.00 15.00

0.00 1,177.25

TOTAL CHECK
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 03/11/10 CITY OF WEST -CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 13:54:52 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch=’G146’ and transact. ck_date=’20100315 00:00:00.000"
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105100 57866 03/15/10 12675 BARRERA, ISMAEL 28 LETTER OF INTENT REFUN 0.00 500.00
105100 57867 03/15/10 8821 GARY BINDER 010613 REIMBURSEMENT FOR 2010 0.00 25.00
105100 57867 03/15/10 8821 GARY BINDER 010613 REIMBURSEMENT FOR TRAI 0.00 25.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 50.00
105100 57868 03/15/10 7994 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 010110 LEGAL SERVICES RENDERE 0.00 250.00
105100 57868 03/15/10 79%4 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 010110 LEGAL SERVICES RENDERE 0.00 1,231.90
1051600 57868 03/15/10 7994 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 010210 LEGAL SERVICES RENDERE 0.00 637.00
105100 57868 03/15/10 7994 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 010501 LEGAL SERVICES RENDERE 0.00 7,503.35
105100 57868 03/15/10 7994 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 010510 LEGAL SERVICES RENDERE 0.00 111.00
105100 57868 03/15/10 7994 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 010613 LEGAL SERVICES RENDERE 0.00 9,509.75
105100 57868 03/15/10 7994 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 010910 LEGAL SERVICES RENDERE 0.00 234.00
105100 57868 03/15/10 7994 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 011028 LEGAL SERVICES RENDERE 0.00 153.00
105100 57868 03/15/10 7994 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 011028 LEGAL SERVICES RENDERE 0.00 351.00
105100 57868 03/15/10 7994 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 053443 LEGAL SERVICES RENDERE 0.00 7,503.35
105100 57868 03/15/10 7994 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 063447 LEGAL SERVICES RENDERE 0.00 7,503.35
105100 57868 03/15/10 7994 BOND, DICKSON & ASSOC., 133456 LEGAL SERVICES RENDERE 0.00 2,617.05
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 37,604.75
105100 57869 03/15/10 4392 BONNELL INDUSTRIES 010924 SHOE ASSY’S FOR FLINK 0.00 1,438.00
105100 57870 03/15/10 294 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 010925 PARTS 0.00 103.54
105100 57870 03/15/10 294 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 010824 PARTS 0.00 145.65
105100 57870 03/15/10 294 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 010613 PARTS 0.00 247.52
105100 57870 03/15/10 294 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 010925 PARTS 0.00 10.28
105100 57870 03/15/10 294 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 010924 PARTS 0.00 173.19
105100 57870 03/15/10 294 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 063447 PARTS 0.00 9.28
105100 57870 03/15/10 294 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 053443 PARTS 0.00 11.56
105100 57870 03/15/10 294 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 010925 1/2% IMPACT WRENCHES 0.00 618.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,319.02
105100 57871 03/15/10 12676 CARRASCO, RUBEN 0100 FACADE GRANT FOR SIGNA 0.00 200.00
105100 57871 03/15/10 12676 CARRASCO, RUBEN 093454 FACADE GRANT FOR SIGNA 0.00 734.33
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 934.33
105100 57872 03/15/10 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010823 SEMETERY SEXTON SERVIC 0.00 825.00
105100 57873 03/15/10 9022 ILLINOIS CENTURY NETWORK 010503 MONTHLY PORT & BANDWIT 0.00 310.00
105100 57874 03/15/10 4101 CHICAGO COMMUNICATIONS L 010613 INVOICE 199527 0.00 157.50
105100 57874 03/15/10 4101 CHICAGO COMMUNICATIONS L 010613 INVOICE 199533 0.00 24.00
105100 57874 03/15/10 4101 CHICAGO COMMUNICATIONS L 010613 INVOICE 199526 0.00 53.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 234.50
105100 57875 03/15/10 12644 CHICAGO INTERNATIONAL TR 010924 MIRROR KIT FOR UNIT 79 0.00 27.13
105100 57876 03/15/10 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010821 325 SPENCER - FLOOR MA 0.00 13.65
105100 57876 03/15/10 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010821 325 SPENCER - FLOOR MA 0.00 13.65
105100 57876 03/15/10 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010821 325 SPENCER - FLOOR MA 0.00 13.65

105100 57876 03/15/10 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 325 SPENCER - FLOOR MA 0.00 13.65
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DATE: 03/11/10 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPAZ21
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105100 57876 03/15/10 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 325 SPENCER -~ FLOOR MA 0.00 13.65
105100 57876 03/15/10 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 475 MAIN STREET - FLOO 0.00 13.60
105100 57876 03/15/10 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 475 MAIN STREET -~ FLOO 0.00 13.60
105100 57876 03/15/10 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 475 MAIN STREET - FLOO 0.00 13.60
105100 57876 03/15/10 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 475 MAIN STREET - FLOO 0.00 13.60
105100 57876 03/15/10 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 475 MAIN STREET - FLOO 0.00 13.60
105100 57876 03/15/10 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 063448 1400 W. HAWTHORNE LANE 0.00 14.15
105100 57876 03/15/10 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 063448 1400 W. HAWTHORNE LANE 0.00 14.15
105100 57876 03/15/10 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 063448 1400 W. HAWTHORNE LANE 0.00 14.15
105100 57876 03/15/10 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 063448 1400 W. HAWTHORNE LANE 0.00 14.15
105100 57876 03/15/10 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 063448 1400 W. HAWTHORNE LANE 0.00 14.15
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 207.00
105100 57877 03/15/10 9760 CLOSED CIRCUIT INNOVATIO 010613 INVOICE 4418 0.00 1,200.00
105100 57877 03/15/10 9760 CLOSED CIRCUIT INNOVATIO 010613 INVOICE 4417 0.00 585.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,785.00
105100 57878 03/15/10 5124 COLTHARP’S SALES & SERVI 010922 STIHL 18" CHAIN SAW MS 0.00 420.00
105100 57879 03/15/10 151 COMED 010926 sve 1/20-2/19/2010 0.00 2,605.62
105100 57880 03/15/10 152 COMMONWEALTE EDISON 010614 1/26-2/24/2010 0.00 41.14
105100 57881 03/15/10 5749 COMMUNICATIONS DIRECT 010613 BLACKBERRY TOUR BATTER 0.00 160.16
105100 57882 03/15/10 11830 THE CONCEPT MILL 010208 MAR/APR NEWSLETTER - D 0.00 750.00
105100 57883 03/15/10 11856 CONTINENTAL CARBONIC, IN 063448 Cc02 DELIVERY PER CONTR 0.00 1,513.05
105100 57884 03/15/10 8824 CRIME ANALYSTS OF IL ASS 010613 2010 MEMBERSHIP FOR YV 0.00 30.00
105100 57885 03/15/10 6779 DLT SOLUTIONS INC 053443 AUTOCAD 2010 LEGACY NE 0.00 5,195.28
105100 57885 03/15/10 6779 DLT SOLUTIONS INC 063447 AUTOCAD 2010 LEGACY NE 0.00 5,195.28
105100 57885 03/15/10 67738 DLT SOLUTIONS INC 053443 AUTOCAD CIVIL 3D 2010 6.00 3,510.65
1085100 57885 03/15/10 €779 DLT SOLUTIONS INC 063447 AUTOCAD CIVIL 3D 2010 0.00 3,510.65
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 17,411.86
105100 57886 03/15/10 11835 DOCUMENT IMAGING DIMENSI 011029 HP LJ4100 SERIES PRINT 0.00 115.00
105100 57887 03/15/10 892 DUPAGE COUNTY TREASURER 010612 INVOICE 7282 0.00 250.00
105100 57888 03/15/10 554 DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER 010920 REC/PLATS 0.00 840.00
105100 57888 03/15/10 554 DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER 0100 MEM JUDGEMENT .00 1,110.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,950.00
105100 57889 03/15/10 5167 DUPAGE COUNTY SENIOR POL 010613 2010 MEMBERSHIP FOR DU .00 60.00
105100 57890 03/15/10 3597 FEDEX CORPORATION 063447 DELIVERY FEES 0.00 21.852
105100 57891 03/15/10 11074 FIREGROUND SUPPLY, INC. 010613 INVOICE 6288 0.00 371.10
105100 57891 03/15/10 11074 FIREGROUND SUPPLY, INC. 010613 INVOICE 6315 0.00 112.50

0.00 106.80

105100 57891 03/15/10 11074 FIREGROUND SUPPLY, INC. 010613 MENS NAVY SHIRT FOR PE
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER:
DATE: 03/11/10 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPAZL
TIME: 13:54:52 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND
SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G146’ and transact.ck_date='20100315 00:00:00.0007
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FUND - 40 -~ OPERATING FUND
CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ———mm—m————==— VENDOR=——= =w=—————w= DEPT-DIV ~  -m—o- DESCRIPTION-~~—-~ SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 57891 03/15/10 11074 FIREGROUND SUPPLY, INC. 010613 §.11 ATAC STORM BOOTS 0.00 112.50
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 702.90
105100 57892 03/15/10 11885 FOX VALLEY MAGAZINE 010208 (2) 1/6 PAGE, 4C PRINT 0.00 310.00
105100 57893 03/15/10 8760 GARY SPIELMAN PLUMBING, 063447 INSTALLATION OF ELECTR 0.00 331.00
105100 57894 03/15/10 12600 GASAWAY DISTRIBUTORS INC 010926 LIQUID SALT BRINE SOLU 0.00 1,530.00
105100 57894 03/15/10 12600 GASAWAY DISTRIBUTORS INC 010926 SUPPLEMENT FOR P.O. 67 0.00 68.00
105100 57894  03/15/10 12600 GASAWAY DISTRIBUTORS INC 010926 LSM 60/30/10 FUSION 55 0.00 5,535.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 7,133.00
105100 57895 03/15/10 12567 GE CAPITAL 010510 LEASE AGREEMENT FOR RI 0.00 116.00
105100 57895 03/15/10 12567 GE CAPITAL 053443 LEASE AGREEMENT FOR RI 0.00 87.00
105100 57895  03/15/10 12567 GE CAPITAL 063447 LEASE AGREEMENT FOR RI 0.00 87.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 290.00
105100 57896 03/15/10 5050 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY, I 011023 3 PREPAYMENT COUPONS F 0.00 270.75
105100 57897 03/15/10 2013 GRAINGER 010926 PARTS 0.00 261.60
105100 57897 03/15/10 2013 GRAINGER 010921 PARTS 0.00 203.36
105100 57897  03/15/10 2013 GRAINGER 063448 PARTS 0.00 315.14
105100 57897  03/15/10 2013 GRAINGER 010921 BELL & BOSSETT 617T 1- 0.00 1,170.97
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,951.07
105100 57898 03/15/10 6900 GROOT INDUSTRIES, INC. 010910 RESIDENTIAL WEEKLY COL 0.00 2,676.80
105100 57899 03/15/10 12679 GROVE & ASSOCIATES REPOR 010501 REPORTING ATTENDANCE F 0.00 165.00
105100 57899  03/15/10 12679 GROVE & ASSOCIATES REPOR 010501 REPORTING ATTENDANCE F 0.00 110.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 275.00
105100 57900 03/15/10 12373 HAZCHEM ENVIRONMENTAL CO 010921 LIGHT BULB RECYCLING P 0.00 340.26
105100 57901  03/15/10 12524 HEALTH CONCEPTS, LLC 010613 INVOICE SE0201 0.00 133.00
105100 57902 03/15/10 12677 HFI 010926 LIGHT POLE REPAIR ON W 0.00 120.00
105100 57903 03/15/10 5028 IL CRIME PREVENTION ASSO 010613 ILLINOIS CRIME PREVENT 0.00 100.00
108100 57904  03/15/10 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 010510 FEBRUARY 2010 B&W BILL 0.00 16.43
105100 57304 03/15/10 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 053443 FEBRUARY 2010 B&W BILL 0.00 12.31
105100 57904 03/15/10 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 063447 FEBRUARY 2010 B&W BILL 0.00 12.32
105100 57904 03/15/10 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 010612 COPIER PAPER 0.00 2,400.50
105100 57904 03/15/10 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 010510 A.S. DEPT - FEB 2010 0.00 42.15
105100 57904 03/15/10 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 063447 BLACK/WHITE AND COLOR 0.00 290.58
105100 57904  03/15/10 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 010510 FEBRUARY 2010 BILLING 0.00 125.79
105100 57904 03/15/10 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 053443 FEBRUARY 2010 BILLING 0.00 125.79
105100 57904 03/15/10 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 063447 FEBRUARY 2010 BILLING 0.00 125.81
105100 57904 03/15/10 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 011030 QUARTERLY COPIER CHARG 0.00 82.57
105100 57904 03/15/10 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 010510 RICOH C5000 BLACK, CYA 0.00 4.00
105100 57904 03/15/10 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 053443 RICOH C5000 BLACK, CYA 0.00 4.00
105100 57904 03/15/10 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 063447 RICOH C5000 BLACK, CYA 0.00 4.00
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DATE: 03/11/10 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA2L
TIME: 13:54:52 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND
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TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,246.25
105100 57905 03/15/10 9301 INTERACT BUSINESS PRODUC 010612 INVOICE INV48568 0.00 1,078.00
105100 573906 03/15/10 3190 INTERSTATE BATTERY 010613 MT-78 BATTERY FOR SQUA 0.00 76.95
105100 57907 03/15/10 11428 IWP 010921 MULTIFOLD TOWELS AND C 0.00 254.42
105100 57908 03/15/10 2085 PURCHASE ADVANTAGE CARD 010613 FEB CHARGES 0.00 64.56
105100 57309 03/15/10 1461 JOHNSTONE SUPPLY 010921 FURNACE REPAIR PARTS 0.00 36.00
105100 57910 03/15/10 11908 JOSE GATZAMBIDE 010613 CLOTHING REIMBURSEMENT 0.00 163.85
105100 57911 03/15/10 305 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA 010924 T WILCOX 0.00 10.00
105100 57911 03/15/10 305 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA 011030 BOMBARD 0.00 23.00
105100 57911 03/15/10 305 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA 063447 FEB M/S CGHE-~FLATTER 0.00 417.00
105100 57911 03/15/10 305 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA 010612 GONCHER (8896) 0.00 87.04
105100 57911 03/15/10 305 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA 010613 GONCHER (8896) 0.00 110.88
105100 57911 03/15/10 305 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA 010613 GONCHER (8896) 0.00 92.50
105100 57911 03/15/10 305 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA 010924 M HARVEL 0.00 87.22
105100 57911 03/15/10 305 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA 010924 M HARVEL 0.00 101.39
105100 57911 03/15/10 305 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA 063447 M HARVEL 0.00 100.50
105100 57911 03/15/10 305 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA 010110 R MACKEY 0.00 61.79
105100 57911 03/15/10 305 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA 010921 M RUDDICK .00 113.80
105100 57911 03/15/10 305 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA 010612 M UPLEGGER 0.00 18.08
105100 57911 03/15/10 305 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA 010613 M UPLEGGER 0.00 544.40
105100 57811 03/15/10 305 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA 010613 M UPLEGGER 0.00 63.51
105100 57911 03/15/10 305 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA 010613 M UPLEGGER 0.00 97.50
105100 57911 03/15/10 305 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA 010613 M UPLEGGER 0.00 77.98
105100 57911 03/15/10 305 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK NA 010613 M UPLEGGER 0.00 200.22
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,206.81
105100 57912 03/15/10 8112 JULIE INC 053443 PRINTER MESSAGES FOR P 0.00 35.63
105100 57912 03/15/10 8112 JULIE INC 063447 PRINTER MESSAGES FOR P 0.00 35.62
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 71.25
105100 57913 03/15/10 11423 K.A. STEEL CHEMICALS, IN 063448 DELIVERY OF LIQUID SOD 0.00 2,329.44
105100 57914 03/15/10 12067 KEY EQUIPMENT FINANCE IN 010510 RICOH MP6000SP COPIER 0.00 106.24
105100 57914 03/15/10 12067 KEY EQUIPMENT FINANCE IN 053443 RICOH MP6000SP COPIER 0.00 79.69
105100 57914 03/15/10 12067 KEY EQUIPMENT FINANCE IN 063447 RICOH MP6000SP COPIER 0.00 79.69
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 265.62
105100 57915 03/15/10 6560 SPENCER KRONING 010613 PER DIEM FOR TRAINING 0.00 728.00
105100 57916 03/15/10 2298 LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES, 010612 FEB INTERP FEES 0.00 27.84
105100 57916 03/15/10 2298 LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES, 010613 FEB INTERP FEES 0.00 111.34

0.00 139.18

TOTAL CHECK

105100 57917 03/15/10 12673 LATINO SOCIAL WORKERS OR 010613 2010 CONFERENCE REGIST 0.00 130.00
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105100 57918 03/15/10 11340 LAW OFFICES OF JOHN Z TO 010613 ADMIN HEARINGS ON MARC 0.00 225.00
105100 57919 03/15/10 10042 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MAN 010613 INVOICE 1088361-201002 0.00 50.00
105100 57920 03/15/10 5609 LUND INDUSTRIES, INC 010613 INVOICE 63289 0.00 103.65
105100 57921 03/15/10 12205 CHERYL MAHOWALD 011030 500 BUSINESS POSTCARDS 0.00 114.59
105100 57922 03/15/10 8248 MARQUARDT & BELMONTE P.C 010613 WEST CHICAGO PROSECUTI 0.00 3,225.00
105100 57922 03/15/10 8248 MARQUARDT & BELMONTE P.C 010613 WEST CHICAGO DUI FOR F 0.00 3,255.50
105100 57922 03/15/10 8248 MARQUARDT & BELMONTE P.C 010207 PREPARE AND REVIEW FIL 0.00 8,733.75
105100 57922 03/15/10 8248 MARQUARDT & BELMONTE P.C 011029 PREPARE AND REVIEW FIL 0.00 1,081.29
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 16,305.54
105100 57923 03/15/10 12678 MATOCHA ASSOCIATES 053445 WASTEWATER TREATMENT P 0.00 11,500.00
105100 57924 03/15/10 11900 MCPC COMPUTER PRODUCTS & 073452 HP OFFICEJET H470WBT M 0.00 341.15
105100 57925 03/15/10 5000 MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY, 010926 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SERVICE 0.00 206.00
105100 57925 03/15/10 5000 MEADE ELECTRIC COMPANY, 010926 STREET LIGHT REPAIR - 0.00 801.60
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,007.60
105100 57926 03/15/10 6601 MENARDS 011030 JAN CHARGES 0.00 136.10
105100 57926 03/15/10 6601 MENARDS 010924 JAN CHARGES 0.00 3.64
105100 57926 03/15/10 6601 MENARDS 063448 JAN CHARGES 0.00 28.26
105100 57926 03/15/10 6601 MENARDS 010924 JAN CHARGES 0.00 332.54
105100 57926 03/15/10 6601 MENARDS 010613 JAN CHARGES 0.00 26.82
105100 57926 03/15/10 6601 MENARDS 053443 JAN CHARGES 0.00 186.98
105100 57926 03/15/10 6601 MENARDS 063448 JAN CHARGES 0.00 67.23
105100 57926 03/15/10 6601 MENARDS 063448 JAN CHARGES 0.00 91.07
105100 57926 03/15/10 6601 MENARDS 063448 JAN CHARGES 0.00 8.97
105100 57926 03/15/10 6601 MENARDS 063447 JAN CHARGES 0.00 54.80
105100 57926 03/15/10 6601 MENARDS 063447 JAN CHARGES 0.00 11.37
105100 57926 03/15/10 6601 MENARDS 063448 JAN CHARGES 0.00 169.25
105100 57926 03/15/10 6601 MENARDS 063448 JAN CHARGES 0.00 11.96
105100 57926 03/15/10 6601 MENARDS 063447 JAN CHARGES 0.00 75.78
105100 57926 03/15/10 6601 MENARDS 010924 JAN CHARGES 0.00 12.27
105100 57926 03/15/10 6601 MENARDS 010921 JAN CHARGES 0.00 1,686.36
105100 57926 03/15/10 6601 MENARDS 010613 JAN CHARGES 0.00 5.48
105100 57926 03/15/10 6601 MENARDS 053443 JAN CHARGES 0.00 312.42
105100 57926 03/15/10 6601 MENARDS 063448 JAN CHARGES 0.00 36.64
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,297.94
105100 57927 03/15/10 10925 MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY 063448 HYDRATED LIME DELIVERY 0.00 2,890.00
105100 57927 03/15/10 10925 MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY 063448 HYDRATED LIME DELIVERY 0.00 3,044.61
TOTAL CHECK : 0.00 5,934.61